KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : KASARAGOD.

S/L. No. 5/2013/DOB Category No. 99/2010 Kasaragod, 19.04.2013

NOTIFICATION

The following of the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview for selection to the post of **Staff Nurse Grade II (NCA ST and LC) in the Health Services Department** on Rs.7480-11910 in **Kasaragod** district Category No. **99/2010** on the basis of the objective type test (OMR valuation) held on **10.08.2012**.

The Register numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way indicate their respective rank.

The letter 'B' shall be prefixed to all Register Numbers to denote Kasaragod District.

<u>1. NCA : ST</u>

300001	300002	300003	300006	300008
300009	300010	300012	300013	
		<u>2. NCA : LC</u>		
100012	100026	100028	100038	100046
100086	100110	100113	100157	

The date, time and place of the Interview will be intimated in due course.

All eligible candidates who have attended OMR Test are included in the Short List of NCA ST.

The candidates who have secured 59 (Fifty Nine) marks and above are included in the Short List of NCA : LC.

Notes :

- 1: Inclusion of Register numbers in this List is purely provisional, subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register number in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate to be called for interview and subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
- 2: The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in their applications and subsequent claims will not be entertained at any stage.
- 3: The candidates whose Register Numbers are included in the Short List are directed to send self attested copies of documents to prove their claims made in the applications ie, Qualifications, Date of Birth, Community and other benefits if any, to which they are entitled to, to the District Officer, KPSC District Office, Kasaragod within 15 days from the date of publication of this notification.
- 4: Details of scripts invalidated are published as per Notification No. ER VII (3) 8021/12/EW-(4) dated 12.02.2013 and ER VII(3) 8021/2012/EW-(3) dated 12.02.2013.
- 5: According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Scripts will be rechecked and photocopy of answer scripts will be issued after the publication of the Ranked List, if applied as per rules. Detailed instructions in this regard will be issued in the Notification of Ranked List. Applications for rechecking/photocopy of invalidated answer script will not be considered

(By Order of the Commission)

VALSALAKUMARI S DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer.

Sv/-

Website: <u>www.keralapsc.org</u>. Address : "KESERVOM" Email:kpsc@keralapsc.org Phone: 0471 2447201.

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER VII(3)8021/12/EW (3)

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 12.02.2013

NOTIFICATION

Name of Post Department Date of Test Category No. : Staff Nurse Grade II (NCA LC) : Health Services : 10.08.2012 : 099/2010

District : Kasaragod

It is hereby notified that no candidates are invalidated for the above mentioned

post.

P.C.BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4.

Approved for issue

Section Officer

Sv/-

Email:kpsc@keralapsc.org Phone: 0471 2447201.

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER VII(3)8021/12/EW (4)

Website: www.keralapsc.org.

Address : "KESERVOM"

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 12.02.2013

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the answer scripts of the candidates with the following register Number relating to the below mentioned post have been invalidated due to the reason specified under each head.

Name of Post	: Staff Nurse Grade II (NCA ST)	
Department	: Health Services	
Date of Test	: 10.08.2012	
Category No.	: 099/2010	District : Kasaragod

Register Number wrongly bubbled.

300004

P.C.BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4.

Approved for issue

Section Officer

Sv/-